
California (2-8) -vs- UC Davis (7-3)
4/2/2021 at Davis, Calif. (UC Davis Health Stad)

 
 

 
 
California Goals: Morse, Amanda (3); Zaccaro, Nikki (1); Kuberra, Marisa (1); Cerino, Sophia (1); Lawliss, Maya (1); Dey, Olivia (1); Mason,
Quinnlyn (1); Ward, Ashley (1) 
Assists: Zaccaro, Nikki (1); Mason, Quinnlyn (1) 
 
UC Davis Goals: Myers, Maddie (4); Larson, Sorana (2); Wilson, Natalie (2); Agnew, Alex (1); Graham, Kate (1); Seifert, Kendall (1);
Hofgard, Anna (1) 
Assists: Agnew, Alex (2); Stunz, Kaley (1); Hofgard, Anna (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UC Davis Health Stad
Penalties: Annie Dalton 2nd/22:52
Officials: Jason Spencer

Date: 4/2/2021
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 Total
California 6 4 10
UC Davis 8 4 12

Shots 1 2 Total
California 15 17 32
UC Davis 17 14 31

Shots On Goal
California 10 9 19
UC Davis 11 10 21

Saves
California 3 6 9
UC Davis 4 5 9

Turnovers
California 5 9 14
UC Davis 9 6 15

Clears 1 2 Total

California 8-9
13-
14 21-23

UC Davis 8-9
11-
12 19-21

Ground Balls
California 5 8 13
UC Davis 8 10 18

Draw Controls
California 6 4 10
UC Davis 9 5 14

Free-Position Shots
California 0 2 2
UC Davis 4 2 6

Fouls
California 7 4 11
UC Davis 2 5 7



California 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Zaccaro, Nikki 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
A 3 Kuberra, Marisa 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0
A 6 Mix, Megan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 8 Lanier, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 10 Campagna, LizaBanks 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 6 1
D 11 Annest, Ella 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2
D 14 Cerino, Sophia 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 3
D 21 Smith, Marina 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
M 23 Roxas, Catherine 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
A 35 Mason, Quinnlyn 1 1 2 6 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
GK 36 Rathbun, Lily 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
M 40 Ward, Ashley 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Evans, Kaia 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
7 Riggs, Kacie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Vranicar, Mckenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Berger, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Levin, Joanna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morse, Amanda 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
27 Lawliss, Maya 1 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 0
28 Goss, Kennedy 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1
29 Dey, Olivia 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 10 2 12 32 13 14 3 10 1-2 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Rathbun, Lily 60:00 12 9 L



UC Davis 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 Mathieson, Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 1 Myers, Maddie 4 0 4 9 4 2 0 5 2-2 1
D 3 Belenis, Anna 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
M 4 Deremer, Ally 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
M 6 Agnew, Alex 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
A 11 Larson, Sorana 2 0 2 4 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
M 12 Graham, Kate 1 0 1 2 1 2 3 6 2
M 14 Wilson, Natalie 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2-2 0
D 16 Annie Dalton 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
A 17 Stunz, Kaley 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
A 18 Seifert, Kendall 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
M 20 Byrne, Julie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

7 Lawrence, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Hofgard, Anna 1 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0
23 Long, Brooke 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
28 Lebastchi, Miriam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 16 31 18 15 8 14 4-6 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Mathieson, Taylor 60:00 10 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAL UCD
1st 29:04 Cerino, Sophia (2) Unassisted 1 0
1st 26:49 Wilson, Natalie (10) Unassisted 1 1
1st 25:52 Lawliss, Maya (9) Unassisted 2 1
1st 24:23 Graham, Kate (10) Hofgard, Anna 2 2
1st 19:49 Myers, Maddie (27) Agnew, Alex 2 3
1st 18:43 Morse, Amanda (5) Unassisted 3 3
1st 17:50 Myers, Maddie (28) Unassisted 3 4
1st 17:28 Larson, Sorana (36) Unassisted 3 5
1st 16:02 Myers, Maddie (29) Unassisted 3 6
1st 09:36 Mason, Quinnlyn (18) Unassisted 4 6
1st 07:11 Agnew, Alex (17) Unassisted 4 7
1st 01:23 Larson, Sorana (37) Unassisted 4 8
1st 00:56 Ward, Ashley (4) Unassisted 5 8
1st 00:20 Kuberra, Marisa (17) Unassisted 6 8
2nd 26:41 Seifert, Kendall (19) Agnew, Alex 6 9
2nd 26:02 Myers, Maddie (30) Unassisted 6 10
2nd 14:10 Wilson, Natalie (11) Unassisted 6 11
2nd 10:49 Dey, Olivia (7) Unassisted 7 11
2nd 09:49 Hofgard, Anna (15) Stunz, Kaley 7 12
2nd 09:26 Zaccaro, Nikki (11) Mason, Quinnlyn 8 12
2nd 05:58 Morse, Amanda (6) Zaccaro, Nikki 9 12
2nd 00:04 Morse, Amanda (7) Unassisted 10 12

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 22:52 UCD Annie Dalton YELLOW CARD


